operations with joint control. Among other changes introduced, under the new standard, proportionate

consolidation is not permitted for joint ventures The amendment is effective for the financial years

starting after 1 January 2013 and the practice was applied retrospectively.

According to the amendments on IAS 19 “Employee Benefits”, the actuarial gain/(loss) of employee

benefits are recognized under other comprehensive income. The amendment is effective for the

periods after 1 January 2013 and the Group applied the changes retrospectively.

ÇELEBİ HAVA SERVİSİ A.Ş.

Notes to the condensed consolidated financial statements

for the nine month interim period ended 30 September 2013
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

23

NOTE 2 – BASIS OF PRESENTATION OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Continued)

The changes in the consolidated financial position as at 31 December 2012:

Previously

reported

31.12.2012

Effect of changes

in presentation

according to

CMB

notification

Effect of IFRS

11amendment

Effect of IAS

19 amendment

 Restated

31.12.2012

   ASSETS

   Current Assets

   Cash and cash equivalents 46.709.517 - (291.835) - 46.417.682

Trade receivables

   - Due from third parties  45.925.450 - (2.094.430) - 43.831.020

   - Due from related parties 8.615.785 - 1.005 - 8.616.790

Other receivables

   -Due from third parties 9.003.609 209.154 (461.527) - 8.751.236

Inventories 8.301.002 - - - 8.301.002

Prepaid expenses - 6.874.667 - - 6.874.667

Assets related to current year tax - 2.112.032 - - 2.112.032

Other current assets 25.769.700 (15.656.319) (283.834) - 9.829.547

Total current assets 144.325.063 (6.460.466) (3.130.621) - 134.733.976

Non-current Assets

Financial investments 1.383.442 - - - 1.383.442

Other non-current receivables

   - Due from third parties 13.342.029 - (2.974.540) - 10.367.489

Property, plant and equipment 153.295.656 (452.441) (10.502.089) - 142.341.126

Other Intangible assets 112.698.089 - (1.428.570) - 111.269.519

Goodwill 19.882.648 - - - 19.882.648

Deferred tax assets 15.554.815 - - - 15.554.815

Prepaid expense - 26.602.822 - - 26.602.822

Investments accounted by equity method - - 10.026.878 - 10.026.878

Other non-current assets 25.068.874 (19.689.915) (989.059) - 4.389.900

Total non-current assets 341.225.553 6.460.466 (5.867.380) - 341.818.639

Total assets 485.550.616 - (8.998.001) - 476.552.615

ÇELEBİ HAVA SERVİSİ A.Ş.

Notes to the condensed consolidated financial statements

for the nine month interim period ended 30 September 2013
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

24

NOTE 2 – BASIS OF PRESENTATION OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Continued)

Previously
reported

31.12.2012

Changes in

presentation

according to

CMB

notification

Effect of IFRS

11 amendment

Effect of IAS

19 amendment

Restated

31.12.2012

   LIABILITIES

   Current Liabilities

   Short-term financial liabilities 109.291.229 (99.377.156) (4.488.680) - 5.425.393
Current portion of long term financial liabilities - 99.377.156 - - 99.377.156

Trade payables

   -Due to third parties 16.314.649 9.891.481 (206.500) - 25.999.630
-Due to related parties 2.836.880 2.076 4.486 - 2.843.442

Liabilities for employee benefits - 12.072.307 - - 12.072.307

Other payables
   - Due to third parties 4.027.985 - (385.387) - 3.642.598

Deferred income - 18.773.139 - - 18.773.139

Provisions
   - Provisions for employee benefits 228.922 - - - 228.922

- Other provisions 13.848.897 (9.893.565) (429.042) - 3.526.290

Current tax liabilities - - - - -
Other current liabilities 35.818.971 (30.845.438 ) (691.283) - 4.282.250

   Total current liabilities 182.367.533 - (6.196.406) - 176.171.127

   Non-Current Liabilities

   Long-term financial liabilities 190.876.297 - (2.695.134) - 188.181.163

Deferred income - 3.080.744 - - 3.080.744
Other non-current payables 970.476 - - - 970.476

Deferred income tax liabilities 5.628.521 - - - 5.628.521

Provisions - - - -
 - Provisions for employee benefits 7.856.667 - (106.461) - 7.750.206

Other non-current liabilities 33.776.966 (3.080.744) - - 30.696.222

   Total non-current liabilities 239.108.927 - (2.801.595) - 236.307.332

   Total liabilities 421.476.460 - (8.998.001) - 412.478.459

EQUITY

Equity attributable to equity holders of the

parent 55.975.098 - - - 55.975.098

   Share Capital 24.300.000 - - - 24.300.000

Other comprehensive income/(expense) not to be

reclassified to profit or loss  - - - - -

- - - - -

- Actuarial gain/(loss) arising from defined

benefit plans   to gain or loss - - - 362.943   362.943
Other comprehensive income/(expense) to be

reclassified to profit or loss - - - - -

- Foreign currency translation differences 1.141.212 - - - 1.141.212
Restricted reserves 26.573.456 - - - 26.573.456

Retained earnings (17.143.351) - - (243.628) (17.386.979)
Net profit/ (loss) for the year 21.103.781 - - (119.315) 20.984.466

Non-controlling interest 8.099.058 - - - 8.099.058

Total equity 64.074.156 - - - 64.074.156

   Total liabilities and equity 485.550.616 - (8.998.001) - 476.552.615

ÇELEBİ HAVA SERVİSİ A.Ş.

Notes to the condensed consolidated financial statements

for the nine month interim period ended 30 September 2013
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

25

NOTE 2 – BASIS OF PRESENTATION OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Continued)

The changes in statements of comprehensive income for the period ended 30 September 2012:

Previously
reported

30.09.2012

Changes in

presentation

according to

CMB notification

Effect of IFRS

11 amendment

Effect of IAS 19

amendment

Restated

30.09.2012

   CONTINUING OPERATIONS

   Revenue (net) 408.568.231 - (9.741.639) - 398.826.592

Cost of sales (-) (298.115.426) - 8.216.584 (287.187) (290.186.029)

   GROSS PROFIT 110.452.805 - (1.525.055) (287.187) 108.640.563

   General administrative expenses (-) (61.094.272) - 1.217.147 - (59.877.125)

Other operating income 4.210.794 (507.886) (90.258) - 3.612.650

Other operating expenses (-) (5.290.804) 57.105 3.799

(5.229.900)

Income from investments accounted by

   equity method   - - (449.849) - (449.849)

   OPERATING PROFIT 48.278.523 (450.781) (844.216) (287.187) 46.696.339

   Income from investment activities - 507.886 - - 507.886

Expense from investment activities - (57.105) - - (57.105)

   Operating profit/(loss) before financial

   income/(expense) 48.278.523 - (844.216) (287.187) 47.147.120

   Financial income 19.105.240 - (262.025) - 18.843.215

Financial expense (-) (25.281.430) - 1.106.241 - (24.175.189)

   INCOME BEFORE TAX 42.102.333 - - (287.187) 41.815.146

   Income tax expense (9.643.301) - - - (9.643.301)

Current tax expense (11.892.169) - - - (11.892.169)

Deferred tax income 2.248.868 - - - 2.248.868

   NET INCOME/ (EXPENSE) 32.459.032 - - (287.187) 32.171.845

   Attributable to:

   Non-controlling interest (2.509.262) - - - (2.509.262)

Equity holder of the parent 34.968.294 - - (287.187) 34.681.107

32.459.032 - - (287.187) 32.171.845

ÇELEBİ HAVA SERVİSİ A.Ş.

Notes to the condensed consolidated financial statements

for the nine month interim period ended 30 September 2013
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

26

NOTE 2 – BASIS OF PRESENTATION OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Continued)

2.3. Summary of significant accounting policies

Condensed consolidated financial statements for the period ended 30 September 2013, have been

prepared in compliance with IAS 34, the IFRS standard on interim financial reporting. Furthermore,

condensed consolidated financial statements as of 30 September 2013 have been prepared applying